
REPUBLIC OF CAMEROON

Peace-Work-Fatherland

MINISTRY OF DECENTRALIZATION

AND LOCAL DEVELOPMENT

NORTH WEST REGION

MEZAM DIVISION

BAMENDA 111 COUNCIL

P.O. Box 5012 Bamenda

Tel: (237) 677665180

fsmft

vJAlVISiTOA m,.
V. COUNCIL,.,..y/

TENDER NOTICE

REPUBLIQUE DU CAMEROON

Paix-Travaii-Patrle

MINISTERE DE LA DECENTRALISATION

ET DU DEVELOPPEMENT LOCAL

REGION DU NORDOUEST

DEPARTEMENT DE LA MEZAM

COMMUNE DE BAMENDA III

B.P Box 5012 Bamenda

Tel: (237) 6 77665180

OPEN NATIONAL INVITATION TO TENDER

N° OOl/ONIT/BIIIC/BIIICITB/PIB/2021 OF 03/02/2021
FOR THE REHABILITATION OF THE ROAD SEGMENT: BAMENDA III COUNCIL

JUNCTION THROUGH NTAMUCHE-TOWN GREEN QUARTER (INTER NEW ROAD)
LENGTH=1.8KM IN BAMENDA III SUBDIVISION, MEZAM DIVISION OF THE NORTH

WEST REGION By Emergency Procedure.
Financing: MINTP Public Investment Budget of 2021

1. Subject of the Invitation to Tender:
Within the framework of 2021 Public Investment Budget, the Lord Mayor Bamenda 111 Council,

the Contracting Authority/the Project Owner, hereby launches an Open National Invitation to tender
For the Rehabilitation of The Road: Bamenda III Council Junction Through Ntamuche - Town Green
Quarter (Inter New Road) Length= 1.8km In Bamenda III Subdivision, Mezam Division Of The North
West Region By Emergency Procedure.
Nature of Work:

Work to be done consists of

Preparatory work

Earth works

Drainage works
Equipment

2. Execution deadline

The maximum deadline provided by the Delegated Contracting Authority for the execution of
the works forming the subject of this invitation to tender Is 90 Days

3. Lot

The works consist of a unique lot as follows:
THE REHABILITATION OF THE ROAD SEGMENT: BAMENDA III COUNCIL JUNCTION

:'>T"HR0UGH NTAMUCHE-TOWN green quarter (INTER NEW ROAD) LENGTH=1.8KM
IN BAMENDA III SUBDIVISION, MEZAM DIVISION OF THE NORTH WEST REGION by
Emergency Procedure.

• 4. Estimated cost



The estimated cost after preliminary studies is 27,000,000 (twenty seven million) FCFA.
5. Participation and origin

Participation to this Invitation to Tender is opened to Cameroonian enterprises that are in
compliance with the fiscal laws.

6. Financing
Works which form the subject of this Invitation to tender shall be financed by the 2021 Public

Investment Budget of MINTP.

Bid bond

Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a first-rate
banking establishment approved by the Ministry in charge of finance and whose list is found in
document No. 12 of the Tender File, of an amount of 540,000 CFA (five hundred and forfy thousand
CFA) and valid for thirty (30) days beyond the dote of validity of bids

7. Consultation of Tender File:

The file may be consulted during working hours at the Bamenda III Council, as soon as this notice
is published.

10. Acquisition of Tender File:
The tender file shall be obtained from the Bamenda III Council as soon as this Notice is

published against payment of the non-refundable sum of 45 000 CFA francs (Forty five thousand
Francs CFA), payable at the Bamenda III Council Treasury, representing the cost of purchasing the
Tender File.

11. Submission of bids:

Each offer drafted in English or French in 06 (Six) copies including 01 (one) original and 05
(five) copies marked as such, should reach the Bamenda 111 Council not later than 23/02/2021 at 10:00
AM local time and should carry the inscription;

« OPEN NATIONAL INVITATION TO TENDER

N° OOI/ONIT/BniC/BlllCITB/PIB/2021 OF 03/02/2020
FOR THE REHABILITATION OF THE ROAD SEGMENT: BAMENDA III COUNCIL JUNCTION

THROUGH NTAMUCHE-TOWN GREEN QUARTER (INTER NEW ROAD) LENGTH=1.8KM IN
BAMENDA III SUBDIVISION, MEZAM DIVISION OF THE NORTH WEST REGION

By Emergency Procedure»

"To be opened onlyduring f/ie bid-opening session"

12. Admissibility of bids
Under penalty of being rejected, only originals or true copies certified by the issuing service or

administrative authorities (Senior Divisional Officer, Divisional Officers) must imperatively be produced
in accordance with the Special Regulations of the Invitation to Tender.
They must obligatorily not be older than three (3) months preceding the date of submission of bids or
may be established after the signature of the tender notice
Any bid not in compliance with the prescriptions of the Tender File shall be declared inadmissible. This
refers especially to the absence of a bid bond issued by a first-rate bank approved by the Minister in
charge of Finance..

13. Opening of bids:
The bids shall be opened in a single phase. The opening of the administrative documents, the Technical
and Financial offers will take place on the 23/02/2021 at 11:00 AM local time, in the conference hall
of the Bamenda III Council. Only bidders may attend or be represented by duly mandated persons of
their choice who hove knowledge about the bids



14. Evaluation criteria

The bids shall be evaluated according to the main criteria as follows:

A. Eliminatory criteria
1. Absence of a document in the administrative file;

False declaration or falsified documents;
A bid with the external envelope carrying a sign or mark leading to the identification
of the bidder;
Non-compliance with model bid
Incomplete financial file;
Absence of a quantified unit price;
Non respect of 75% of essential criteria;
Name of company suspended by MINMAP or the non-completion of any project in
the previous years
Financial capacity below a third of the estimated cost

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

B. Essential criteria

1- General presentation of the Tender;

2- Financial capacity;

3- References of the company in similar achievements;

4- Quality of the personnel;

5- Technical organization of the works;

6- Safety measures on the site;

7- Logistics;

8- Attestation and report of site visit signed by the Contractor;

9- Special Technical Clauses initialed in all the pages and signed at the last page;

10-Special Administrative Clauses completed and initialed In all the pages and signed at the
lost page.

15. Award

This evaluation will be done in a purely binary way yes or no with an acceptable minimum of
75% of the essential criteria taken into account.

The Contract will be awarded to the bidder who would have proposed the offer with the
lowest amount, in conformity with the regulations of the Tender Documents and having satisfied to
100% of the eliminatory criteria and at least 75% of the essential criteria.

16. Validity of bids
Bidders will remain committed to their offers for sixty (60) days from the deadline set for the

submission of tenders.

17. Complementary information
Complementary technical information may be obtained during working hours from the

the Bamenda III Council Office.

Bamenda ill Council the n a FEV 2021

The Lord Mayor
Copies:

MINMAP

ARMP

Chairperson of MDTB

Project Owner

Notice Boards

O/VISlO
/SSEMW

ilMGU CletUb IANWE



REPUBLIC OF CAMEROON

Peace-Work-Fatherland

MINISTRY OF DECENTRALIZATION

AND LOCAL DEVELOPMENT

NORTH WEST REGION

MEZAM DIVISION

BAMENDA III COUNCIL

P.O. Box 5012 Bamenda

Tel; (237) 677665180

V CCUNCIl

REPUBLIQUE DU CAMEROON

Paix-Travail-Patrie

MINISTERS DE LA DECENTRALISATION

ET DU DEVELOPPEMENT LOCAL

REGION DU NORD OUEST

DEPARTEMENT DE LA MEZAM

COMMUNE DE BAMENDA III

B.P Box 5012 Bamenda

Tel: (237) 6 77665180

AVIS D'APPEL D'OFFRES NATIONAL CUVERT

N° OOl/AONO/BlliC/BinciTB/BIP/2021 DU 03/02/2021 POUR LES TRAVAUX DE
REHABILITATION DE LA ROUTES BAMENDA 111 COUNCIL JUNCTION THROUGH

NTAMUCHE-TOWN GREEN QUARTER (INTER NEW ROAD) LENGTH=1.8KM DANS
L'ARRONDISSEMENT DE BAMENDA III, DEPARTEMENT DE MEZAM, REGION DU NORD OUEST

En Procedure d'urgence

FInancement: BUDGET D'INVESTISSEMENT PUBLIC (BIP) - EXERCICE 2021

Objet de I'Appel d'Offre Dans le cadre de Texercice budgetaire 2021, le
maire de la Commune de Bamenda III, Autorite Contracfante lance, un
Appel d'Offres National Ouvert pour les travaux de REHABILITATION DE LA

ROUTES BAMENDA III COUNCIL JUNCTION THROUGH NTAMUCHE-TOWN GREEN

QUARTER (INTER NEW ROAD) LENGTH=1.8KM DANS L'ARRONDISSEMENT DE
BAMENDA III, DEPARTEMENT DE MEZAM, REGION DU NORD OUEST En Procedure d'urgence

1. Conslstance des travaux

Les travaux comprennent notamment;
^ Travaux preparatoires
^ Terrassement

^ Le reprofllage simple
y Drainage

2. Delais d'execution

Le delai maximum prevu par le MaTtre d'Ouvrage Delegue pour la realisation des travaux
ob|et du present appel d'offres est de quatre-vingt-dix (90) jours

3. Allotissement

Les travaux sont constitues en un (01) lot ci-apres definl:

REHABILITATION DE LA ROUTES BAMENDA III COUNCIL JUNCTION THROUGH

NTAMUCHE-TOWN GREEN QUARTER (INTER NEW ROAD) LENGTH=1.8KM DANS
L'ARRONDISSEMENT DE BAMENDA III, DEPARTEMENT DE MEZAM, REGION DU NORD OUEST

En Procedure d'urgence

4. CoOt previsionnel
Le coOt previsionnel de I'operation d Tissue des etudes prealables est de (27, 000,000) FCFA.



5. Participation et origine
La participation 6 cette consultation est ouverte aux entreprlses de droit camerounais

6. Financement

les travaux objet du present appel d'offres sont finances par le Budget d'Investissement Publics
de MINTP de I'exercice 2021

Cautionnement provisoire
Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre a ses pieces administratives, une caution de soumission

etablie par une banque de premier ordre agreee par le Mlnistere charge des finances et dont la
iiste figure dans la piece 12 du DAO, d'un montant de FCFA (540,000 FCFA) et valable pendant
trente 30 jours au-dela de la date originale de validite des offres.
7. Consultation du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres
Le Dossier d'Appel d'Offres peut etre consulte et obtenu aux heures ouvrables d la Marie de
Bamenda III, des publication du present avis
8. Acquisition du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres

Le dossier peut §tre obtenu aux heures ouvrables a la Marie de Bamenda III, contre
presentation d'une quittance de versement au Tresor de la commune de Bamenda III de la somme non
remboursabie de 45.000 F CFA

9. Remise des offres

Chaque offre redigee en frangais ou en anglais en (06) exempialres dont un (01) original et
(05) copies marquees comme teiles, devra parvenir contre recepisse a la Marie de Bamenda III au
plus tard le 23/02/2021 d 10 HOO, heure locale et devra porter la mention sulvante :

KAV1S D'APPEL D'OFFRES NATIONAL OUVERT

N° OOl/AONO/ BlllC/BIIICITB/2021 DU 03/02//2021 POUR LES TRAVAUX DE REHABILITATION
DE LA ROUTES BAMENDA III COUNCIL JUNCTION THROUGH NTAMUCHE-TOWN

GREEN QUARTER (INTER NEW ROAD) LENGTH=1.8KM DANS L'ARRONDISSEMENT DE
BAMENDA III, DEPARTEMENT DE MEZAM, REGION DU NORD OUEST En Procedure d'urgence

((A N'OUVRIR QU'EN SEANCE DE DEPOUILLEMENT))

10. Recevabilite des offres

Sous pelne de rejet, les pieces du dossier administratif requises doivent etre produltes en
originaux ou en copies certifiees conformes par le service emetteur ou une autorite administrative
(Prefet, Sous-prefet,...), conformement aux stipulations du Reglement Particulier de I'Appel d'Offres.

Elles doivent dater de moins de trois (03) mois precedent la date originale de depot des
offres ou avoir ete etablies posterleurement a la date de signature de I'Avis d'Appel d'Offres.

Toute offre incomplete conformement aux prescriptions du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres sera
declaree irrecevable. Notamment I'absence de la caution de soumission delivree par une banque de
premier ordre agreee par le Ministere charge des Finances.

11. Ouverture des plis
L'ouverture des plis se fera en un temps. L'ouverture des pieces administratives et des offres

techniques et flncncieres aura lieu le 23/02/2021 d 1IhOO, heure locale, dans la salle de conference
de la Marie de Bamenda III en presence des soumissionnaires ou de leurs representants dOment
mandates et ayant une parfaite connaissance du dossier.

12. Criteres d'evaluation

Les offres seront evaluees selon les principaux criteres suivants t

A - Criteres eliminatoires

II s'agit notamment;

1- Absence d'une piece administrative ;

2- Fausses declarations ou pieces falsifiees;



3- Offres dont I'enveloppe exterleure porte des mentions permettant de reconnaitre le
Soumlssionnaire;

4- Non-conformite du model de soumission

5- Offres financiere incomplete,

6- Absence d'un prix unltaire quantlfle ;

7- Le non-respect de 75% des criteres essentiels ;

8- Entreprise suspendue par le MINMAP ou non cchevement d'un pro|et pendant
les annees anterleur

9- Capacite financiere inferieur au tiers du cout previsionnel.

B - Criteres essentiels

Les criteres relatifs a la qualification des candidats porteront a titre Indicatif sur :
1- Presentation generale de i'offre ;
2- Capacite financiere ;

3- References de I'entreprise dans les realisations simiiaires ;
4- Qualite du personnel ;

5- Organisation technique des travaux ;
6- Securite au chantier;

7- Moyens logistiques;

8- Attestation et rapport de visite du site signe par I, entreprise;
9- Cahier des Clauses Techniques Particulieres paraphe 6 chaque page et signe a

la derniere page ;

10-Cahier des Clauses Administratives Particulieres complete et paraphe 6 chaque page

et signe d la derniere page.

Les criteres essentiels sont soumis d des minima dont le detail est donne dans le Reglement
Particulier de I'Appel d'Offres (RPAO).
13. Attribution

Cette evaluation se fera de maniere purement binaire oui ou non avec un minimum acceptable
d'au moins 75% de I'ensemble des criteres essentiels pris en compte.

Le marche sera attribue au soumlssionnaire qui aura propose I'offre la moins disant, conforme pour
I'essentiel aux prescriptions du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres, ayant satlsfait d 100% des criteres
elimlnatoires et au moins 75% des criteres essentiels.

14. Duree de validite des offres

Les soumissionnaires restent engages par leur offre pendant 60 jours d partir de la date
limite fixee pour la remise des offres.
15. Renseignements complementaires

Les renseignements complementaires d'ordre technique peuvent etre obtenus aupres de la
Marie de Bamenda III

Copie

MINAAAP

ARMP ;

MaTtre d'Ouvrage;

President CDPM ;

Affichage.

'n FEV ?0?1Fait d la Commune de Bamenda 111, le^ ^

LEMAIRE

1


